Housing Type
Compact Hygienic Weld Plate Mounted = CHW
Plastic Insert Material & Feature
Anchor Black = PS
Guide Gray = PG
Tube, Pipe or Guide Size
Anchor "D" Dimension
For sizing refer to "D" column on dimensional chart

Plastic: Polysulfone (Black = Anchor and Gray = Guide)
Shearing: Anchors - Refer to shear force diagram in technical section
(page 27)
Guides -   Allows free axial movement for thermal expansion
of tube or pipe
Housing with
Black inserts
are "Anchor"
supports
Housing with
Gray inserts
are "Guide"
supports
221 CHW
W1 W2 Z U H T L W
6 mm CHW-PS-024-T 0.24 0.27
1/4" CHW-PS-025-T 0.25 0.29
3/8" CHW-PS-038-T 0.38 0.41
1/2" CHW-PS-050-T 0.50 0.54
)
1/4" CHW-PS-054-T 0.54 0.58
3/4" CHW-PS-075-T 0.75 0.79
20 mm CHW-PS-079-T 0.79 0.82
1/2" CHW-PS-084-T 0.84 0.88
3/4" CHW-PS-088-T 0.88 0.91
1" CHW-PS-100-T 1.00 1.04
j
3/4" CHW-PS-105-T 1.05 1.09
1" CHW-PS-113-T 1.13 1.16
1" CHW-PS-132-T 1.32 1.35
1 1/2" CHW-PS-150-T 1.50 1.54
40 mm CHW-PS-158-T 1.58 1.61
1 1/2" CHW-PS-163-T 1.63 1.66
1 1/2" CHW-PS-190-T 1.90 1.94
2" CHW-PS-200-T 2.00 2.04
1.45
52 mm CHW-PS-205-T 2.05 2.10
2" CHW-PS-213-T 2.13 2.18
2" CHW-PS-238-T 2.38 2.43
2 1/2" CHW-PS-250-T 2.50 2.55
.
70 mm CHW-PS-276-T 2.76 2.81
2 1/2" CHW-PS-288-T 2.88 2.93
3" CHW-PS-300-T 3.00 3.05
3" CHW-PS-313-T 3.13 3.18
3" CHW-PS-350-T 3.50 3.55
4" CHW-PS-400-T 4.00 4.05
104 mm CHW-PS-409-T 4.09 4.14
4" CHW-PS-413-T 4.13 4.18
4" CHW-PS-450-T 4.50 4.55
129 mm CHW-PS-508-T 5.08 5.13
6" CHW-PS-600-T 6.00 6.05
2.50
(64)
2.50
(64)

(113)
1.50
(38)
4.54
(115)
3.00
(76)
3.09
(78)
1.00
(25.4)
3.37
(86)
2.27
(58)
1/2" CHW-PS-063-T 0.63 0.66
5.51
(140)
2.02
(51)